CITIES ASSOCIATION
OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY

EXECUTIVE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
OCTOBER 4, 2018 | 5PM
CUPERTINO CITY HALL | 10300 TORRE AVENUE | CUPERTINO, CA 95014

Call to order

Consent Agenda
a. Executive Board Meeting Minutes: August 2018
b. Financials/Management Report: July, August 2018

Old Business
a. Roundtable update
b. Organizational status update

New Business
a. Website (action)
b. Request to write support letter for SB 2 funds from Baird + Driscoll Planning
c. Request to appoint Ex Officio Committee Member— Santa Clara County
Women'’s Equality Leadership Council

Reports & Future Board Agenda Items:
a. October BOD meeting agenda presentations/committee reports
1. Smart Cities (City of San José, SVLG)
2. Roundtable
3. RHNA
4. MTC appointee report back
b. November BOD meeting
1. City Selection Committee
2. lIslamic Networks Group
3. Sustainability:
a. Emissions
b. EV Infrastructure
4. Bay Area Air Quality Management District (BAAQMD)

City Manager Report — Amy Chan (SCCCMA, Cupertino Interim City Manager)
Executive Director Report — Andi Jordan
Public Comment

Adjournment until November 1, 2018, 5PM, Cupertino City Hall



CITIES ASSOCIATION
OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY

Executive Board of Directors Meeting — Agenda Report

Meeting Date: October 4, 2018
Subject: 2a & 2b consent
Attachments: August Exec board meeting minutes

Financial/Management Reports: July, August 2018



CITIES ASSOCIATION
OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY

EXECUTIVE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
DRAFT MEETING MINUTES
AUGUST 2, 2018 | 5PM
CUPERTINO CITY HALL | 10300 TORRE AVENUE | CUPERTINO, CA 95014

Rod Sinks called the meeting to order at 5PM. In attendance:

Rod Sinks (Cupertino), Manny Cappello (Saratoga), Pat Showalter (Mountain View), Larry Klein
(Sunnyvale), Marico Sayoc, Los Gatos, Amy Chan (SCCCMA/Cupertino), Andi Jordan, Executive
Director

Manny Cappello motioned, Larry Klein seconded, the Consent Agenda consisting of Executive Board
Meeting Minutes: June 2018 and Financials/Management Report: June 2018 be approved with
scrivener corrections to minutes. Motion passed unanimously.

Old Business: The Executive Board discussed changes to the Executive Director’s contract
(attached). Motion by Manny Cappello, second by Rod Sinks to approve the Executive Director
contract. Motion approved by consensus.

New Business: AndiJordan discussed the conflict with the dates for the General Membership
Dinner. By consensus, the Executive Board agreed to move the dinner to Friday, December 7.

The Executive Board discussed the August Board meeting and by consensus, agreed to the following
agenda:

e Legislative Action Committee — including Diesel Free by 2033, No on Prop 6, SB 237,

Measure A, Rulemaking on SB 1383)

e Age Friendly (Manny Cappello chair)

e OAC: READYSCC & ALERTSCC

e San Francisco Bay Area Conservation & Development Commission (Pat Showalter)

e Airport Landuse Committee provide an update.
The Executive Board also requested that

e Sourcewise organization and appointee be invited to provide an update.

e Head Tax: presentations from Cupertino & Mountain View be moved to November.

Executive Director Report: Andi Jordan provided a written and oral update of activity on behalf of
the association.

Adjournment at 6:30 PM.
Respectfully submitted,

Andi Jordan
Executive Director



CITIES ASSOCIATION OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY
TRANSACTION DETAIL BY ACCOUNT

July 2018

DATE TRANSACTION ~ NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE
Checking - Union Bank
07/03/2018 Expense Gusto GUSTO FEE 981453 CCD 6sem  Professional Services:Employee -45.00 -45.00
GUSTO FEE 981453 CCD Expenses:Payroll Service Fees
6semjn2dk2e
07/09/2018 Expense AP Intego APIntegolnsuranc ACHTRANS Workers Compensation -43.00 -88.00
APIntegolnsuranc ACHTRANS
CCD 26356997
07/12/2018  Deposit Christina Turner Undeposited Funds 8,403.39 8,315.39
07/13/2018 Deposit James Lindsay City of Saratoga/2018-2019 Undeposited Funds 8,403.39 16,718.78
Membership Dues
07/16/2018 Expense Great American Insurance GreatAmer - Grea VENDOR P Office:Insurance -138.42 16,580.36
Grouop GreatAmer - Grea VENDOR PMT
PPD ***#srrrrizgon
07/19/2018  Deposit -Split- 21,008.48 37,588.84
07/23/2018 Expense Bestbooks4U ADELE LEVIN T/A SALE CCD Professional -556.25 37,032.59
Services:Consultants
07/23/2018  Deposit -Split- 16,792.29 53,824.88
07/25/2018  Journal Entry Gusto Debit tax -Split- -3,382.52 50,442.36
07/25/2018  Journal Entry Gusto Debit net pay -Split- -5,588.31 44,854.05
07/31/2018 Expense Union Bank CHECK IMAGE FEE Office:Miscellaneous:Bank -3.00 44,851.05
Service Charges
Total for Checking - Union Bank $44,851.05
Accounts Receivable
07/01/2018 Invoice 1012 Chris Jordan Dues Income 8,403.39 8,403.39
07/01/2018 Invoice 1010 Terry Blount Dues Income 6,302.54 14,705.93
07/01/2018 Invoice 1020 James Keenes Dues Income 10,489.75 25,195.68
07/01/2018 Invoice 1021 Dave Sykes Dues Income 12,605.09 37,800.77
07/01/2018 Invoice 1022 Deanna Santana Dues Income 12,605.09 50,405.86
07/01/2018  Invoice 1009 Carl Cahill Thank you for the dues payment. Dues Income 6,302.54 56,708.40
| look forward to our continued
work together.
PLEASE NOTE the Cities
Association has a new address.
07/01/2018 Invoice 1011 Brian Loventhal Dues Income 8,403.39 65,111.79
07/01/2018 Invoice 1018 Julie Edmonds-Mares Dues Income 10,489.75 75,601.54
07/01/2018 Invoice 1017 Gabe Gonzales Dues Income 10,489.75 86,091.29
07/01/2018 Invoice 1023 Kent Steffens Dues Income 12,605.09 98,696.38
07/01/2018 Invoice 1013 Laurel Prevetti Dues Income 8,403.39  107,099.77
07/01/2018 Invoice 1019 Dan Rich Dues Income 10,489.75 117,589.52
07/01/2018 Invoice 1016 City of Cupertino Dues Income 10,489.75 128,079.27
07/01/2018 Invoice 1015 James Lindsay Dues Income 8,403.39 136,482.66
07/01/2018 Invoice 1014 Christina Turner Dues Income 8,403.39  144,886.05
07/09/2018  Payment 136430 James Lindsay Undeposited Funds -8,403.39  136,482.66
07/12/2018 Payment Christina Turner Undeposited Funds -8,403.39  128,079.27
07/19/2018  Payment 100304414 Kent Steffens Undeposited Funds -12,605.09 115,474.18
07/19/2018 Payment 156176 Chris Jordan Undeposited Funds -8,403.39 107,070.79
07/23/2018  Payment Dan Rich Undeposited Funds -10,489.75 96,581.04
07/23/2018 Payment 17704 Terry Blount Undeposited Funds -6,302.54 90,278.50
Total for Accounts Receivable $90,278.50
Undeposited Funds
07/09/2018  Payment 136430 James Lindsay 2018-2019 Membership Dues Accounts Receivable 8,403.39 8,403.39
07/12/2018 Payment Christina Turner Check number 611680 - 7/9/2018 Accounts Receivable 8,403.39 16,806.78
07/12/2018  Deposit Christina Turner City of Morgan Hill/Check number Checking - Union Bank -8,403.39 8,403.39
611680 - 7/9/2018
07/13/2018  Deposit James Lindsay City of Saratoga/2018-2019 Checking - Union Bank -8,403.39 0.00
Membership Dues
07/19/2018 Payment 156176 Chris Jordan Accounts Receivable 8,403.39 8,403.39
07/19/2018 Payment 100304414 Kent Steffens Accounts Receivable 12,605.09 21,008.48
07/19/2018  Deposit Sunnyvale Membership Dues Checking - Union Bank -12,605.09 8,403.39
07/19/2018  Deposit Los Altos Membership Dues Checking - Union Bank -8,403.39 0.00
07/23/2018  Deposit check #00205820 Checking - Union Bank -10,489.75  -10,489.75

Accrual Basis Monday, October 1, 2018 10:34 AM GMT-7
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DATE TRANSACTION ~ NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE
07/23/2018  Deposit check #17704 Checking - Union Bank -6,302.54 -16,792.29
07/23/2018 Payment Dan Rich Accounts Receivable 10,489.75 -6,302.54
07/23/2018 Payment 17704 Terry Blount Accounts Receivable 6,302.54 0.00
Total for Undeposited Funds $0.00
First National Bank of Omaha
07/17/2018 Expense Adobe Office:Software Licenses 14.99 14.99
07/17/2018 Expense Intuit INTUIT *QB ONLINE - 800-286-  Office:Software Licenses 20.00 34.99
6800, CA
07/19/2018 Expense Intuit INTUIT *QB ONLINE - 800-286-  Office:Software Licenses 24.00 58.99
6800, CA
07/20/2018 Expense Microsoft MSFT * E010067PRS8 - Office:Software Licenses 12.50 71.49
8006427676, WA
Total for First National Bank of Omaha $71.49
Dues Income
07/01/2018 Invoice 1009 Carl Cahill 2018-2019 annual membership Accounts Receivable 6,302.54 6,302.54
dues: small city
07/01/2018 Invoice 1022 Deanna Santana 2018-2019 Accounts Receivable 12,605.09 18,907.63
07/01/2018 Invoice 1020 James Keenes 2018-2019 Accounts Receivable 10,489.75 29,397.38
07/01/2018 Invoice 1021 Dave Sykes 2018-2019 Accounts Receivable 12,605.09 42,002.47
07/01/2018 Invoice 1012 Chris Jordan 2018-2019 Accounts Receivable 8,403.39 50,405.86
07/01/2018 Invoice 1010 Terry Blount 2018-2019 Accounts Receivable 6,302.54 56,708.40
07/01/2018 Invoice 1011 Brian Loventhal 2018-2019 Accounts Receivable 8,403.39 65,111.79
07/01/2018 Invoice 1018 Julie Edmonds-Mares 2018-2019 Accounts Receivable 10,489.75 75,601.54
07/01/2018 Invoice 1017 Gabe Gonzales 2018-2019 Accounts Receivable 10,489.75 86,091.29
07/01/2018 Invoice 1023 Kent Steffens 2018-2019 Accounts Receivable 12,605.09 98,696.38
07/01/2018 Invoice 1013 Laurel Prevetti 2018-2019 Accounts Receivable 8,403.39  107,099.77
07/01/2018 Invoice 1019 Dan Rich 2018-2019 Accounts Receivable 10,489.75 117,589.52
07/01/2018 Invoice 1016 City of Cupertino 2018-2019 Accounts Receivable 10,489.75  128,079.27
07/01/2018 Invoice 1015 James Lindsay 2018-2019 Accounts Receivable 8,403.39 136,482.66
07/01/2018 Invoice 1014 Christina Turner 2018-2019 Accounts Receivable 8,403.39 144,886.05
Total for Dues Income $144,886.05
Office
Insurance
07/16/2018 Expense Great American Insurance GreatAmer - Grea VENDOR P Checking - Union Bank 138.42 138.42
Grouop GreatAmer - Grea VENDOR PMT
PPD ***#rrrerirgog
Total for Insurance $138.42
Miscellaneous
Bank Service Charges
07/31/2018 Expense Union Bank CHECK IMAGE FEE Checking - Union Bank 3.00 3.00
Total for Bank Service Charges $3.00
Total for Miscellaneous $3.00
Software Licenses
07/17/2018 Expense Adobe First National Bank of Omaha 14.99 14.99
07/17/2018 Expense Intuit INTUIT *QB ONLINE - 800-286-  First National Bank of Omaha 20.00 34.99
6800, CA
07/19/2018 Expense Intuit INTUIT *QB ONLINE - 800-286-  First National Bank of Omaha 24.00 58.99
6800, CA
07/20/2018 Expense Microsoft MSFT * E010067PRS - First National Bank of Omaha 12.50 71.49
8006427676, WA
Total for Software Licenses $71.49
Total for Office $212.91
Professional Services
Consultants
07/23/2018 Expense Bestbooks4U ADELE LEVIN T/A SALE CCD Checking - Union Bank 556.25 556.25
Total for Consultants $556.25
Employee Expenses
Payroll Service Fees
07/03/2018 Expense Gusto GUSTO FEE 981453 CCD 6sem  Checking - Union Bank 45.00 45.00
GUSTO FEE 981453 CCD
6semjn2dk2e
Total for Payroll Service Fees $45.00
Payroll Taxes
07/25/2018 Journal Entry Gusto Employer Taxes -Split- 637.50 637.50
Total for Payroll Taxes $637.50

Payroll Wages/Salary
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DATE TRANSACTION ~ NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE
07/25/2018 Journal Entry Gusto Regular Wages -Split- 8,333.33 8,333.33
Total for Payroll Wages/Salary $8,333.33
Total for Employee Expenses $9,015.83
Total for Professional Services $9,572.08
Workers Compensation
07/09/2018 Expense AP Intego APIntegolnsuranc ACHTRANS Checking - Union Bank 43.00 43.00
APIntegolnsuranc ACHTRANS
CCD 26356997
Total for Workers Compensation $43.00

Accrual Basis Monday, October 1, 2018 10:34 AM GMT-7
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CITIES ASSOCIATION OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY

PROFIT AND LOSS
July 2018

TOTAL
Income
Dues Income 144,886.05
Total Income $144,886.05
GROSS PROFIT $144,886.05
Expenses
Office
Insurance 138.42
Miscellaneous
Bank Service Charges 3.00
Total Miscellaneous 3.00
Software Licenses 71.49
Total Office 212.91
Professional Services
Consultants 556.25
Employee Expenses
Payroll Service Fees 45.00
Payroll Taxes 637.50
Payroll Wages/Salary 8,333.33
Total Employee Expenses 9,015.83
Total Professional Services 9,572.08
Workers Compensation 43.00
Total Expenses $9,827.99
NET OPERATING INCOME $135,058.06
NET INCOME $135,058.06

Accrual Basis Monday, October 1, 2018 10:44 AM GMT-7



CITIES ASSOCIATION OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY
TRANSACTION DETAIL BY ACCOUNT

August 2018

DATE TRANSACTION ~ NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE
Checking - Union Bank
08/02/2018 Expense Gusto GUSTO FEE 149440 CCD Professional Services:Employee -45.00 -45.00
6sem GUSTO FEE 149440 Expenses:Payroll Service Fees
CCD 6semjn3u8I2
08/06/2018 Expense AP Intego APIntegolnsuranc ACHTRANS  Workers Compensation -61.42 -106.42
APIntegolnsuranc ACHTRANS
CCD 27501167
08/08/2018  Deposit City of Cupertino Membership Dues Undeposited Funds 10,489.75 10,383.33
08/08/2018  Deposit Laurel Prevetti town of Los Gatos Membership  Undeposited Funds 8,403.39 18,786.72
Dues
08/09/2018 Expense Bestbooks4U ADELE LEVIN T/A SALE CCD Professional -66.75 18,719.97
Services:Consultants
08/13/2018  Deposit membership Dues: San Jose, -Split- 35,699.93 54,419.90
Santa Clara, Gilroy
08/15/2018  Expense Great American Insurance GreatAmer - Grea VENDOR P Office:Insurance -138.42  54,281.48
Grouop GreatAmer - Grea VENDOR
PMT PPD *****++**+g050
08/16/2018 Check 2775 Picchetti Winery Check #2775 General Meeting - catering -2,023.51 52,257.97
08/20/2018  Deposit Carl Cahill Undeposited Funds 6,302.54  58,560.51
08/22/2018  Deposit R Mohsen Undeposited Funds 15.00 58,575.51
08/27/2018  Journal Entry Gusto Debit net pay -Split- -5,588.31 52,987.20
08/27/2018  Journal Entry Gusto Debit tax -Split- -3,382.52  49,604.68
08/31/2018 Expense Union Bank CHECK IMAGE FEE Office:Miscellaneous:Bank -3.00 49,601.68
Service Charges
Total for Checking - Union Bank $49,601.68
Accounts Receivable
08/08/2018 Payment 716388 City of Cupertino Undeposited Funds -10,489.75 -10,489.75
08/08/2018 Payment 136343 - Laurel Prevetti Undeposited Funds -8,403.39 -18,893.14
08/13/2018 Payment 5203350 Dave Sykes Undeposited Funds -12,605.09  -31,498.23
08/13/2018 Payment 626812 Deanna Santana Undeposited Funds -12,605.09 -44,103.32
08/13/2018 Payment 188811 Gabe Gonzales Undeposited Funds -10,489.75 -54,593.07
08/20/2018 Payment 14407 - Wells Fargo Carl Cahill Undeposited Funds -6,302.54  -60,895.61
08/22/2018  Invoice 1024 R Mohsen Directory Income 15.00 -60,880.61
08/22/2018  Payment 1835 R Mohsen Undeposited Funds -15.00 -60,895.61
Total for Accounts Receivable $-60,895.61
Undeposited Funds
08/08/2018  Deposit Laurel Prevetti Town of Los Gatos Checking - Union Bank -8,403.39 -8,403.39
08/08/2018 Payment 136343 - Laurel Prevetti Accounts Receivable 8,403.39 0.00
08/08/2018  Deposit City of Cupertino Checking - Union Bank -10,489.75 -10,489.75
08/08/2018 Payment 716388 City of Cupertino Accounts Receivable 10,489.75 0.00
08/13/2018  Deposit check # 626812 Checking - Union Bank -12,605.09 -12,605.09
08/13/2018 Payment 626812 Deanna Santana Accounts Receivable 12,605.09 0.00
08/13/2018 Payment 5203350 Dave Sykes Accounts Receivable 12,605.09 12,605.09
08/13/2018 Payment 188811 Gabe Gonzales Accounts Receivable 10,489.75 23,094.84
08/13/2018  Deposit Check # 5203350 Checking - Union Bank -12,605.09 10,489.75
08/13/2018  Deposit check # 188811 Checking - Union Bank -10,489.75 0.00
08/20/2018 Payment 14407 - Wells Fargo Carl Cabhill Accounts Receivable 6,302.54 6,302.54
08/20/2018  Deposit Carl Cahill check #14407 Wells Fargo Checking - Union Bank -6,302.54 0.00
08/22/2018 Payment 1835 R Mohsen Accounts Receivable 15.00 15.00
08/22/2018  Deposit R Mohsen #1835 Checking - Union Bank -15.00 0.00
Total for Undeposited Funds $0.00
First National Bank of Omaha
08/02/2018  Expense FedEx Office Office:Printing and Copying 40.82 40.82
08/02/2018 Expense FedEx Office Executive Board meeting copies Office 6.80 47.62
08/09/2018 Expense www.1and1.com WWW.1AND1.COM - Office:Internet - Web Hosting 21.57 69.19
6105601589, PA Services
08/09/2018 Expense Pizza my Heart Office:Hospitality 147.04 216.23
08/09/2018  Expense FedEx Office August 9 BODmeeting Office:Printing and Copying 48.17 264.40
08/12/2018 Expense Target Team of paper Office:Supplies and Equipment 5.98 270.38
08/13/2018 Expense Lucky LUCKY #723 LOS ALTOS - Office:Hospitality 4.19 274.57
LOS ALTOS, CA
08/16/2018 Expense Adobe ADOBE *ACROBAT PRO - Office:Software Licenses 14.99 289.56
8008336687, CA
08/17/2018 Expense Intuit INTUIT *QB ONLINE - 800-286- Office:Software Licenses 20.00 309.56

6800, CA
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DATE TRANSACTION ~ NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE
08/20/2018 Expense Microsoft MSFT * EO1006EJ1T - Office:Software Licenses 12.50 322.06
8006427676, WA
08/20/2018 Expense Intuit INTUIT *QB ONLINE - 800-286- Office:Software Licenses 40.00 362.06
6800, CA
08/24/2018 Expense USPS Mail directory to county Office:Postage and Delivery 7.21 369.27
supervisor Dave Corteze, 1
book of stamps
08/30/2018  Expense FedEx Office Exec meeting Office:Printing and Copying 3.55 372.82
08/30/2018  Expense FedEx Office Exec board meeting Office:Printing and Copying 8.36 381.18
Total for First National Bank of Omaha $381.18
Directory Income
08/22/2018 Invoice 1024 R Mohsen Accounts Receivable 15.00 15.00
Total for Directory Income $15.00
Office
08/02/2018 Expense FedEx Office First National Bank of Omaha 6.80 6.80
Total for Office $6.80
Hospitality
08/09/2018 Expense Pizza my Heart BOD 8August 2018 meeting - First National Bank of Omaha 147.04 147.04
includes tip
08/13/2018 Expense Lucky LUCKY #723 LOS ALTOS - First National Bank of Omaha 4.19 151.23
LOS ALTOS, CA
Total for Hospitality $151.23
Insurance
08/15/2018 Expense Great American Insurance GreatAmer - Grea VENDOR P Checking - Union Bank 138.42 138.42
Grouop GreatAmer - Grea VENDOR
PMT PPD *****++ **+g050
Total for Insurance $138.42
Internet - Web Hosting Services
08/09/2018 Expense www.1and1.com WWW.1AND1.COM - First National Bank of Omaha 21.57 21.57
6105601589, PA
Total for Internet - Web Hosting Services $21.57
Miscellaneous
Bank Service Charges
08/31/2018 Expense Union Bank CHECK IMAGE FEE Checking - Union Bank 3.00 3.00
Total for Bank Service Charges $3.00
Total for Miscellaneous $3.00
Postage and Delivery
08/24/2018 Expense USPS First National Bank of Omaha 7.21 7.21
Total for Postage and Delivery $7.21
Printing and Copying
08/02/2018 Expense FedEx Office August executive committee First National Bank of Omaha 40.82 40.82
meeting copies/packets
08/09/2018 Expense FedEx Office First National Bank of Omaha 48.17 88.99
08/30/2018 Expense FedEx Office Executive board meeting First National Bank of Omaha 8.36 97.35
08/30/2018 Expense FedEx Office Exec meeting First National Bank of Omaha 3.55 100.90
Total for Printing and Copying $100.90
Software Licenses
08/16/2018 Expense Adobe ADOBE *ACROBAT PRO - First National Bank of Omaha 14.99 14.99
8008336687, CA
08/17/2018 Expense Intuit INTUIT *QB ONLINE - 800-286- First National Bank of Omaha 20.00 34.99
6800, CA
08/20/2018 Expense Intuit INTUIT *QB ONLINE - 800-286- First National Bank of Omaha 40.00 74.99
6800, CA
08/20/2018 Expense Microsoft MSFT * EO1006EJ1T - First National Bank of Omaha 12.50 87.49
8006427676, WA
Total for Software Licenses $87.49
Supplies and Equipment
08/12/2018 Expense Target First National Bank of Omaha 5.98 5.98
Total for Supplies and Equipment $5.98
Total for Office with sub-accounts $522.60
Professional Services
Consultants
08/09/2018 Expense Bestbooks4U ADELE LEVIN T/A SALE CCD  Checking - Union Bank 66.75 66.75
Total for Consultants $66.75
Employee Expenses
Payroll Service Fees
08/02/2018 Expense Gusto GUSTO FEE 149440 CCD Checking - Union Bank 45.00 45.00

6sem GUSTO FEE 149440
CCD 6semjn3u8I2
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DATE TRANSACTION ~ NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE
Total for Payroll Service Fees $45.00
Payroll Taxes
08/27/2018 Journal Entry Gusto Employer Taxes -Split- 637.50 637.50
Total for Payroll Taxes $637.50
Payroll Wages/Salary
08/27/2018 Journal Entry Gusto Regular Wages -Split- 8,333.33 8,333.33
